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Tobacco Violations
Violation Occurred between 1/1/2026 - 1/31/2026
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TC17865001
EX26000537
Entered

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

TC17942001
EX26000889
Entered

01/29/2026
01/29/2026
01/29/2026  1,000.00
01/29/2026

TC17313001
EX26000867
Entered

01/20/2026  500.00

TC16857001
EX26000123
Entered

01/06/2026  1,000.00

TC12253001
EX26000683
Entered

01/15/2026  750.00

1 LOVE DISTRIBUTION LLC

Esmeralda Arellano

QUICK STOP C STORE 2 LLC

MULTANI INCBlackford

BRAHMANI INCCrawford

529 e 4th st

EVANSVILLE IN  47710

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

35.46.1.11.4 Operation of tobacco and vaping business within 1000 feet of 
elementary or secondary school

35.46.1.11.4 Operation of tobacco and vaping business within 1000 feet of 
elementary or secondary school

9940 E Washington St

Indianapolis IN  46229

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

35.46.1.11.7(c) Minors prohibited - Failure to Post Notice
35.46.1.11(C) Tobacco Retail Sign Format
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

1341 S WEST HAMILTON RD

FORT WAYNE IN  46814

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.9.2 Exercise Due Diligence; Supervision and Training of Employees

400 N WALNUT ST

Hartford City IN  47348

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

402 W MAIN ST

Milltown IN  47145

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.7 Tobacco Sales without Certificate

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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TC18079001
EX26000474
Entered

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

TC15970001
EX26000535
Entered

01/13/2026  1,000.00

TC18039001
EX26000508
Entered

01/13/2026  1,000.00
01/13/2026

TC15997001
EX26000195
Entered

01/07/2026  500.00

TC14908001
EX25004362
Entered

01/28/2026  1,000.00
01/28/2026

TC15992001
EX-26-000647
Entered

01/22/2026  1,000.00
01/22/2026

AURORA GREEN RETAIL INCDearborn

A 2 Z PETROLEUM INC.JASPER

DEMOTTE PUFF HOUSE LLCJasper

Unnati Corp.Johnson

Kennedy Smoke Shop LLCLake

shree brahmani incLake

211 exporting street

Aurora IN  47001

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

35.46.1.11.4 Operation of tobacco and vaping business within 1000 feet of 
elementary or secondary school

35.46.1.11.4 Operation of tobacco and vaping business within 1000 feet of 
elementary or secondary school

7.1.5.8.14 Distribution of Nitrous Oxide

3772 W HWY 10

WHEATFIELD IN  46392

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.8.1 Rule or Regulation (hindrance or prevention)

417 N HALLECK ST

Demotte IN  46310

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

2151 N. Morton St

Franklin IN  46131

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

35.46.1.11.8 Cigarette self-service displays

7244 Kennedy Ave

Hammond IN  46323

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

1255 EAST COMMERCIAL AV

Lowell IN  46356

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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TC11366001
EX26000813
Entered

01/29/2026  1,000.00
01/29/2026

TC11366002
EX26000888
Entered

01/29/2026  1,000.00
01/29/2026  1,000.00
01/29/2026
01/29/2026
01/29/2026  1,000.00
01/29/2026

TC13458001
EX26000879
Entered

01/20/2026  500.00
01/20/2026
01/20/2026
01/20/2026  250.00

TC13458003
EX25003976
Entered

01/06/2026  250.00
01/06/2026
01/06/2026  250.00

TC16209001
EX26001208
Entered

01/28/2026  500.00

ATL Investments IncMarion

ATL Investments IncMARION

Karkirpa LLCMarion

Karkirpa LLCMarion

HERI FOURTEEN INCMONROE

DBA. Vapes N Thinigs

7131 N Michigan Rd

Indianapolis IN  46268

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

DBA. Vape N Things

5955 E 82ND ST

INDIANAPOLIS IN  46250

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.5.12.4(d) Failure to Post No Smoking at Door
7.1.5.8.14 Distribution of Nitrous Oxide
7.1.7.5.1.1(C) Retailer selling-e-liquids.

DBA. Liquor Barn

1801 S Emerson Ave.

Karkirpa 6

Indianapolis IN  46203

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

24.3.2.3 Sale at less than cost
35.46.1.11(D) Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign
905.1.46.1 Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates (display required)

DBA. Liquor Barn

6062 Southeastern Ave.

Karkirpa 5

Indianapolis IN  46203

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

35.46.1.11(D) Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post
7.1.5.12.4(d) Failure to Post No Smoking at Door
905.1.46.1 Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates (display required)

4723 W. SR 46

BLOOMINGTON IN  47404

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.1 Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:



Total 46 violations occured for 21 licenses.
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TC18041001
EX26000709
Entered

01/15/2026  1,000.00

TC18117000
EX26000660
Entered

01/15/2026  1,000.00

TC12854001
EX26000419
Entered

01/12/2026  750.00

TC16595001
EX26001289
Entered

01/30/2026  500.00
01/30/2026
01/30/2026  1,000.00
01/30/2026
01/30/2026
01/30/2026

TC18031001
EX26000768
Entered

01/17/2026  1,000.00

SOUTHSIDE SMOKE SHOP INCMonroe

Winslow Vape Time LLCMonroe

COLUMBIA FOOD MART INCVanderburgh

EVANSVILLE SMOKE AND VAPE INCVanderburgh

Ivape Ecig 5 IncVigo

601 S WALNUT ST

Bloomington IN  47401

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

321 E Winslow Rd

Bloomington IN  47401

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

900 W COLUMBIA ST

Evansville IN  47710

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.1 Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)

133 N Burkhadt Rd.

Evansville IN  47715

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

24.3.2.3 Sale at less than cost
35.46.1.11.7(c) Minors prohibited - Failure to Post Notice
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI
7.1.5.12.4(c) Failure to Remove Ashtrays
7.1.5.12.4(d) Failure to Post No Smoking at Door

2562 Wabash Ave

Terre Haute IN  47803

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.18.5.11 Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:


